

**Pocso Case No –55/2018**  
**CIS- 55/2018**

07  
**13.03.19**

Accused Krishna Mahanta is present.  
Copy served to the accused person.  
Fix **10.04.19** for appearance and consideration of  
charge.

**Addl. Dist & Sess Judge.**  
**Islampur,Uttar Dinajpur**