

**POCSO Case No. 55/2018**

**CIS- 55/2018**

**13**

**26.08.2019**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Krishna Mahanta is present by filing  
hazira.

No witness turned up today.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

Fix **27.08.2019** for evidence as per schedule.

**Addl. Sessions Judge,**

**Islampur,Uttar Dinajpur**