

POCSO Case No. 55/2018

CIS- 55/2018

15

28.08.2019

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Krishna Mahanta is present by filing hazira.

No witness is found present.

To day is the last date of schedule. In this situation on the prayer of Ld. Addl. PP in charge a fresh schedule is prepared as follows :-

Fix **01.11.19/02.11.19 and 04.11.19** for evidence.

Requisites at once. Prosecution to ensure the attendance of witness.

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Islampur,Uttar Dinajpur