

**CNR No. WBUD050015612018**  
**Case No. POCSO 55 of 2018**

**Present : Bishnu Baran Mondal**  
**(J.O. Code : WB-776)**

28

Dt. 26.02.2021

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accd persons on CB is absent without step.

A.P.P files hazira.

No Witness is present. Case is adjourned.

Fix 28.04.21. and 29.04.21 for PWs as per schedule.

Accused as before.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Islampur, U/D