

**POCSO case no.55 / 2018**  
**CNR No.WBUD05-001561-2018**  
**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)**

**Order no. 68**

**Date 07-02-2026.**

Today is the date fixed for appearance and further cross-examination of PW-1.

Sole accused person Krishna Mahanta is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present with PW-1.

Ld Advocate is present representing the accused person.

Now, the case record is taken up for evidence.

PW-1 is further cross-examined in full and discharged.

Fix 09-03-2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW-6.

Fix 10-03-2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW-2.

Issue notice upon the witnesses.

Dictated & corrected by:

Addl Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (POCSO Act)  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (POCSO Act)  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur